

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 36050 of 2023

Applicant :- Suraj

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Manoj Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

1. List revised. No one appears on behalf of the applicant to press this bail application. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. The case is passed over for the day with the understanding that it will last opportunity to the learned counsel for the applicant to appear and press the bail application.
3. List on 05.05.2025.

Order Date :- 2.4.2025

Israr